MIC5247 Micrel
November 6, 2000 1 MIC5247
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5247-1.5BM5 LU15 1.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5247-1.8BM5 LU18 1.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5247-2.0BM5 LU20 2.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5247-2.4BM5 LU24 2.4V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
General Description
The MIC5247 is an efficient, precise low voltage CMOS
voltage regulator optimized for ultra-low-noise applications.
The MIC5247 offers better than 1% initial accuracy, and 85µA
constant ground current over load (typically 85µA). The
MIC5247 provides a very low noise output, ideal for RF